COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

e PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION Nyl
PAPUC COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING NFOR N

400 NORTH STREET, HARRISBURG, PA 17120
October 24, 2023

Via Electronic and First-Class Mail
Administrative Law Judge Katrina L. Dunderdale
Nicholas Miskanic, Legal Assistant
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120

kdunderdal@pa.gov

nmiskanic@pa.gov

Re:  Application of Pennsylvania-American Water Company under Sections
1102(a) and 1329 of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Code to acquire the
wastewater collection and conveyance system owned by the Borough of
Brentwood and to provide wastewater service to the public in the Borough
of Brentwood in Allegheny County, Pennsylvania
Docket No. A-2021-3024058
I&E Direct Testimony and Exhibits

Your Honor:

Enclosed please find the following prepared Direct Testimony and Exhibits of the
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement’s (“I&E”’) witnesses in the above-captioned
proceeding:

Joseph Kubas I&E Statement No. 1 I&E Exhibit No. 1
D. C. Patel I&E Statement No. 2 I&E Exhibit No. 2

Copies are being served on parties per the attached Certificate of Service. Should you
have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,
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Carrie B. Wright

Prosecutor

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
PA Attorney ID No. 208185

(717) 783-6156

carwright@pa.gov

CBW/ac
Enclosures

cc: Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta (Cover Letter and Certificate of Service only — via e-file)
Per Certificate of Service



BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Application of Pennsylvania-American
Water Company under Sections 1102(a)
and 1329 of the Pennsylvania Public
Utility Code to acquire the wastewater
collection and conveyance system owned
by the Borough of Brentwood and to
provide wastewater service to the public
in the Borough of Brentwood in
Allegheny County, Pennsylvania

Docket No. A-2021-3024058

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I am serving the foregoing Direct Testimony and Exhibits dated

October 24, 2023, in the manner and upon the persons listed below.

Served via Electronic Mail Only

Elizabeth Rose Triscari, Esq.
Erin K. Fure, Esq.
Pennsylvania-American Water Company

Thomas Wyatt, Esq.
Matthew S. Olesh, Esq.
Sydney N. Melillo, Esq.

852 Wesley Drive
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055
elizabeth.triscari@amwater.com

erin.fure@amwater.com
Counsel for PAWC

David P. Zambito, Esq.

Jonathan P. Nase, Esq.

Cozen O'Connor

17 North Second Street, Suite 1410
Harrisburg, PA 17101
dzambito@cozen.com
|nase(@cozen.com

Counsel for PAWC

Obermayer Rebmann Maxwell & Hippel LLP
Centre Square West

1500 Market Street, Suite 3400

Philadelphia, PA 19102
thomas.wyatt@obermayer.com
matthew.olesh@obermayer.com
sydney.melillo@obermayer.com

Counsel for Borough of Brentwood

Scott T. Wyland, Esq.

Elana D. Schnall, Esq.
Salzmann Hughes, P.C.

1801 Market Street, Suite 300
Camp Hill, PA 17011
swyland@salzmannhughes.com

eschnall@salzmannhughes.com

Counsel for ALCOSAN



Chester R. Babst, 111, Esq.
Robert Max Junker, Esq.
Laura Stone, Esq.

Babst Calland Clements & Zomnir, P.C.

603 Stanwix Street

Two Gateway Center, 6" Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
cbabst@babstcalland.com
rjunker@babstcalland.com

Istone(@babstcalland.com
Counsel for ALCOSAN

Sharon E. Webb, Esq.

Office of Small Business Advocate
Forum Place

555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
swebb@pa.gov

Christine Maloni Hoover, Esq.
Aron J. Beatty, Esq.

Andrew J. Zerby, Esq.

Office of Consumer Advocate
Forum Place

555 Walnut Street, 5th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
OCAPAWCBrentwood@paoca.org

Brian Kalcic

Excel Consulting

7330 Dorset Avenue

St. Louis, MO 63130
excel.consulting@sbcglobal.com
Witness for OSBA
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Carrie B. Wright

Prosecutor

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
PA Attorney ID No. 208185

(717) 783-6156

carwright@pa.gov




